Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

T13 400m
Number Name
1 369 Andrew Webb
2 384 John Ross
3 367 Richard Somers
4 371 David Will

T13 400m

Number Name
347 Bob Douglas
354 Keith Redpath
345 Ray Aiken
351 Derek Leitch
344 Seamus Agnew

a b wnN B

T13 400m

Number Name
1 325 Tennyson James
2 319 lan Broadhurst
3 328 William Martin

T13 400m
Number Name
1 284 Patrick Crossan
2 295 John Mc Carrick
3 302 Bill Skimmer
280 Donald Bradley
301 Lud Ramsey

T13 400m

Number Name
205 Sandy Marrow
225 Tommy Crombie
224 Peter Benedickter
261 Craig Johnston
263 Conrad Kennedy
257 Lance Croft

OO WN PR

T13 400m

Number Name
1 277 Jacqui Hodgson
2 342 Laura Mahady

TO6 60m Hurd
Number Name
250 Lorna Rogers
98 Amanda Wale
335 Mary Barrett
338 Lucy Moore Fox

AWN PR

Scottish Athletics

National Masters Championships

Emirates Arena
Sunday 2 March 2014

Masters - W/M

Club

North Shields Polytechnic
Edinburgh AC

Epsom & Ewell
Unattached

Masters - W/M

Club

Harmeny AC
Unattached

Keith & District AAC
Edinburgh AC
Ballymena & Antrim AC

Masters - W/M

Club

Bedford & County AC
Wrexham AC
Motherwell AC

Masters - W/M

Club

City of Lisburn AC

DSD

Aberdeen AC
Unattached

Scottish Veteran Harriers

Masters - W/M

Club

Giffnock North
Nithsdale AC

Bedford & County AC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Durham City Harriers
Bedford & County AC

Masters - W/M

Club

Durham City Harriers
Aberdeen AC

Masters - W + Mast W CE

Club

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Wrexham/Welsh Masters
Loughrea AC

DSD

Race 1
Age
M65
M75
M65
M65

Race 2
Age
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60

Race 3
Age
M55
M55
M55

Race 4
Age
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

Race 5
Age
M35
M40
M45
M45
M45
M45

Race 6
Age
W45
W55

Age

W40
W40
W55
W55

Result
71.66
72.46
73.18
78.79

Result
63.65
64.52
67.44
68.39
69.65

Result
59.17
60.79
62.52

Result
57.47
60.03
65.61

DQ
DNF

Result
54.01
55.51
55.57
58.74
59.88
60.32

Result
64.02
64.29

Result
9.58
10.39
11.66
12.30



Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

TO7 60m Hurd
Number Name
325 Tennyson James
322 Kenneth J Duncan
370 Tony Wells
381 Tony Bowman
369 Andrew Webb
328 William Martin

OO0k, WN PR

T14 3000m

Number Name
312 Fiona Matheson
313 Hilary McGrath
278 Susan Ridley
220 Claire Thompson
246 Catherine Ferry
339 Phyllis Hands

OO WN PR

T15 3000m
Number  Name
262 lan Johnston
222 Stephen Allan
242 Roger Van Gompel
207 Darran Muir
299 Patrick O'Kane
291 Ted Gourley
287 Steven Doxey
283 Chris Creegan

O~NOUThA WNPE

T15 3000m

Number Name
323 Colin Feechan
363 Robert Marshall
359 James White
355 Archie Jenkins
374 Pete Cartwright
346 John Denholm

OO0, WN PR

T16 800m

Number  Name
1 342 Laura Mahady
2 310 Sonia Armitage
3 311 Lynne Marr
4 341 Linda Potrykus

T17 800m

Number Name
244 Steven Wright
210 lain Robertson
225 Tommy Crombie
201 Richard Baker

AwN PR

T17 800m

Number Name
253 Stephen Allen
272 Andrew Ronald
261 Craig Johnston
303 Stephen Smith
292 Benjamin Hands

a b wNBE

Master - M

Club

Bedford & County AC
Fife AC

Corby AC

Northern Vets

North Shields Polytechnic
Motherwell AC

Masters - W

Club

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Law & District
Edinburgh AC
VP-Glasgow AC
Edinburgh AC
Motherwell AC

Masters - M

Club

Shettleston Harriers
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Law & District AAC
Strathearn Harriers
Giffnock North AAC
Swinton/Northern Vets
Edinburgh AC

Masters - M

Club

Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers
Gala Harriers

Irvine RC

Ron Hill

Clydeside Harriers

Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Masters - W

Club

Aberdeen AC
Aberdeen AC
Springburn Harriers
Pitreavie AAC

Masters - M

Club

Forres Harriers
Clydesdale Harriers
Nithsdale AC

North Shields Polytechnic

Masters - M

Club

Law & District AAC
Unattached

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Preston Harriers
Motherwell AC

Age
M55
M55
M65
M75
M65
M55

Age

W50
W50
W45
W35
W40
W55

Race 1
Age
M45
M40
M40
M35
M50
M50
M50
M50

Race 2
Age
M55
M65
M60
M60
M70
M60

Age

W55
W50
W50
W55

Race 1
Age
M40
M35
M40
M35

Race 2
Age
M45
M45
M45
M50
M50

Result
9.60
10.24
10.50
11.30
11.77
11.84

Result
10:31.30
10:36.75
11:10.77
11:14.88
11:23.02
14:00.54

Result
9:31.16
9:38.02
9:39.81
9:41.55
9:48.20

10:18.33
10:33.42
11:10.60

Result
10:10.04
11:44.19
11:56.24
11:58.54
12:08.31
12:35.40

Result
2:30.79
2:33.15
3:18.00
3:48.54

Result
2:03.75
2:04.10
2:19.72
2:21.43

Result
2:07.01
2:10.49
2:13.23
2:14.28
2:18.71



Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event

Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

T17

800m

Number Name

A WN PR

T17

333 John Thomson
343 David Prestley
329 Stewart Mulholland
321 Stephen Cullen

800m

Number Name

1
2

T10

345 Ray Aiken
351 Derek Leitch

60m

Number Name

O~NOULhA, WN P

T12

249 Angela Lyttle
247 Lisa French
309 Angela Kelly
252 Katy Williams
314 Wendy Nicol
307 Penny Johnson
279 Ruth Watson
315 Lorna Rice

60m

Number Name

1
2
3

T12

211 Alan Robertson
209 Phil Pitt
206 Stuart McQuade

60m

Number Name

NOoO oA~ WN P

T12

236 Cameron Smith
239 David Swalwell
243 Stan Walker
232 Fraser Hopkins
240 Mike Tarnawsky
231 Lee Henry

235 Rene Rogers

60m

Number Name

Aa b wNBE

T12

260 Carl Haley

258 Mark James Davidson
259 Thomas A Finkle

264 Richard Levin

256 John Campbell

60m

Number Name

Aa b wNBE

286 Douglas Donald
293 Ronald Hunter
282 Alan Crawford
289 Michael Farrell
304 Martin Telford

Masters - M

Club

Fife AC

Manchester Harriers
Bellahouston Harriers
Garscube Harriers

Masters - M

Club

Keith & District AAC
Edinburgh AC

Masters - W

Club

Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Wallsend Harriers & AC
Giffnock North AAC

Midland Vets

Dunfermline Track & Field
Aberdeen AAC

Haddington East Lothian Pacem
Lasswade AC

Masters - M

Club

Motherwell AC

South Shields Harriers

Masters - M

Club

Central AC

Blyth Running Club
Aberdeen AAC

East Kilbride

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
South Shields Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Masters - M

Club

South Shields Harriers
Aberdeen AAC
Tweed,Leader,Jed, Track
Bellahouston Harriers
Unattached

Masters - M

Club

Midland Vets
Corstorphine AAC
Nithsdale

North Ayrshire AC
Wallsend Harriers & AC

Race 3
Age
M55
M55
M55
M55

Race 4
Age
M60
M60

Age

W40
W40
W50
W40
W50
W50
W45
W50

Race 1
Age
M35
M35

0 M35

Race 2
Age
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

Race 3
Age
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

Race 4
Age
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

Result
2:14.54
2:30.84
2:35.82
2:51.72

Result
2:34.88
2:39.88

Result
8.67
8.70
9.10
9.12
9.23
9.34
9.64

10.18

Result
7.37
7.44
7.50

Result
7.49
7.73
7.86
8.06
8.10
8.31
8.39

Result
7.73
7.75
7.92
7.98
8.66

Result
7.80
8.00
8.38
8.48



Event
Position

Event
Position

Event

Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

T12 60m

Number Name
330 Shane Sheridan
327 Martin Leyland
353 John McGary
322 Kenneth J Duncan
347 Bob Douglas
344 Seamus Agnew
349 Tony Gair

NOoO o~ WN PP

T12 60m

Number Name
383 Walter Hunter
370 Tony Wells
379 John Williams
366 James Smith
381 Tony Bowman
378 John Steede
387 Anthony McManus

NOoO o~ WN PP

T20 200m
Number Name
1 247 Lisa French
2 249 Angela Lyttle
3 252 Katy Williams

T21 200m

Number Name
1 277 Jacqui Hodgson
2 309 Angela Kelly
3 307 Penny Johnson
4 315 Lorna Rice

T22 200m
Number  Name
1 383 Walter Hunter
2 381 Tony Bowman
3 387 Anthony McManus

T22 200m

Number Name
370 Tony Wells
369 Andrew Webb
366 James Smith
367 Richard Somers

AwN PR

T22 200m
Number Name
1 347 Bob Douglas
2 353 John McGary
3 357 Ramsay Sloss
4 344 Seamus Agnew

T22 200m

Number Name
330 Shane Sheridan
325 Tennyson James
331 Eric Smart
319 lan Broadhurst
328 William Martin

AabhwnN PR

Masters - M

Club

Dundrum South Dublin
Shetland AAC

Irvine RC

Fife AC

Harmeny AC
Ballymena & Antrim AC
Jarrow & Hebburn

Masters - M
Club

Corby AC

Unattached

Motherwell AC

Northern Vets

Tweed, Leader, Jed, Track AC
Kilbarchan AAC

Masters - W 35/40
Club

Wallsend Harriers & AC
Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Midland Vets

Masters - W 45/50
Club

Durham City Harriers
Giffnock North AAC
Aberdeen AAC
Lasswade AC

Masters - M
Club

Northern Vets
Kilbarchan AAC

Masters - M

Club

Corby AC

North Shields Polytechnic
Motherwell AC

Epsom & Ewell

Masters - M

Club

Harmeny AC

Irvine RC

Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Ballymena & Antrim AC

Masters - M

Club

Dundrum South Dublin
Bedford & County AC
North East Vets AA
Wrexham AC
Motherwell AC

Race 5
Age
M55
M55
M60
M55
M60
M60
M60

Race 6
Age

0 M75
M65
M70
M65
M75
M70
M80

Age

W40
W40
W40

Age

W45
W50
W50
W50

Race 1
Age

0 M75
M75
M80

Race 2
Age
M65
M65
M65
M65

Race 3
Age
M60
M60
M60
M60

Race 4
Age
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55

Result
7.93
8.18
8.44
8.58
8.64
8.93
9.02

Result
8.64
8.93
9.18
9.31
9.33
9.34

13.33

Result
28.04
28.11
30.80

Result
28.21
31.33
31.70
34.03

Result
29.37
33.15
51.25

Result
29.21
30.55
30.88
32.27

Result
27.50
27.60
27.61
30.09

Result
25.55
25.67
26.74
26.76
28.84



Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

Event
Position

T22 200m

Number Name
284 Patrick Crossan
304 Martin Telford
289 Michael Farrell
302 Bill Skimmer

A WN PR

T22 200m
Number Name
1 286 Douglas Donald
2 295 John Mc Carrick
293 Ronald Hunter

T22 200m

Number Name
1 258 Mark James Davidson
2 260 Carl Haley
3 263 Conrad Kennedy

T22 200m
Number Name
1 271 Clive Morrison
2 224 Peter Benedickter
3 259 Thomas A Finkle
276 Brian Whittle

T22 200m

Number Name
1 239 David Swalwell
2 243 Stan Walker
3 231 Lee Henry

T22 200m

Number  Name
1 236 Cameron Smith
2 225 Tommy Crombie
3 240 Mike Tarnawsky
4 228 Stephen Galbraith

T22 200m
Number Name
211 Alan Robertson
209 Phil Pitt
205 Sandy Marrow
203 Andrew Clydesdale

AwN PR

T23 1500m

Number Name
312 Fiona Matheson
313 Hilary McGrath
278 Susan Ridley
310 Sonia Armitage
220 Claire Thompson
246 Catherine Ferry

OO WNBRE

Masters - M

Club

City of Lisburn AC
Wallsend Harriers & AC
North Ayrshire AC
Aberdeen AC

Masters - M

Club

Midland Vets
DSD
Corstorphine AAC

Masters - M

Club

Aberdeen AAC

South Shields Harriers
Durham City Harriers

Masters - M

Club

Rugby AC

Bedford & County AC
Tweed,Leader,Jed, Track
Ayr Seaforth AAC

Masters - M

Club

Blyth Running Club
Aberdeen AAC

South Shields Harriers

Masters - M

Club

Central AC

Nithsdale AC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Unattached

Masters - M

Club

Motherwell AC

South Shields Harriers
Giffnock North

East Kilbride A.C.

Masters - W

Club

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Law & District
Edinburgh AC
Aberdeen AC
VP-Glasgow AC
Edinburgh AC

Race 5
Age
M50
M50
M50
M50

Race 6
Age
M50
M50
M50

Race 7
Age
M45
M45
M45

Race 8
Age
M45
M45
M45
M45

Race 9
Age
M40
M40
M40

Race 10
Age
M40
M40
M40
M40

Race 11
Age
M35
M35
M35
M35

Age

W50
W50
W45
W50
W35
W40

Result
25.66
27.10
28.45
28.46

Result
25.65
27.41

DNF

Result
24.60
25.00
27.13

Result
25.07
25.35
26.06

DNF

Result
25.42
25.48
26.57

Result
24.19
25.30
26.58
29.33

Result
24.26
24.54
24.79
26.91

Result
5:01.61
5:02.65
5:12.87
5:13.53
5:20.56
5:22.66



Event
Position

Event
Position

OO ~NOOOUTh,WNPE

NOoO o~ WNPEP

T24 1500m

Number Name
253 Stephen Allen
223 Gordon Barrie
210 lain Robertson
254 Stuart Campbell
272 Andrew Ronald
207 Darran Muir
222 Stephen Allan
238 Gary Stewart
273 Hugh Shields

T24 1500m

Number Name
333 John Thomson
297 Ken Mortimer
296 Robert McLennan
292 Benjamin Hands
355 Archie Jenkins
374 Pete Cartwright
359 James White

Masters - M

Club

Law & District AAC
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Clydesdale Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Unattached

Law & District AAC
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Bellahouston Harriers
Thames Hare And Hounds

Masters - M

Club

Fife AC

Edinburgh AC
Garscube Harriers
Motherwell AC
Ron Hill

Clydeside Harriers
Irvine RC

Race 1
Age
M45
M40
M35
M45
M45
M35
M40
M40
M45

Race 2
Age
M55
M50
M50
M50
M60
M70
M60

Result
4:20.17
4:21.91
4:21.92
4:22.17
4:32.89
4:35.12
4:37.22
5:02.02
5:22.78

Result
4:39.40
4:42.60
4:45.20
4:52.18
5:39.39
5:40.56
5:47.94



Event
Position

Event
Position

N -

A wWNPE

FO3

Scottish Athletics

National Masters Championships

Long Jump

Number Name

F10

211 Alan Robertson
212 Donnie Wood

240 Mike Tarnawsky
290 Julian Gittens
302 Bill Skimmer

306 STEVE WALLACE
327 Martin Leyland
352 William Lonsdale
215 Sarah Gordon

245 Fiona Davidson

335 Mary Barrett

Shot Putt

Number Name

219 Fiona Thomas
217 Claire Reid

335 Mary Barrett

336 Claire Cameron

338 Lucy Moore Fox

340 Gwen McFarlane

372 Joyce Rammell

Emirates Arena
Sunday 2 March 2014

Masters - M/W
Club
Motherwell AC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

Leeds City
Aberdeen AC
Pitreavie AAC

Shetland AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Loughrea AC

Masters - W
Club
Unattached
Airdrie Harriers

Loughrea AC
VP-Glasgow AC
DSD

Ayr Seaforth AAC

Nithsdale AC

Age
M35
0 M35
M40
M50
M50
M50
M55
M60
0 W35
W40

W55

Age
W35
W35

W55
W55
W55
W55

W65

Result
5.80
4.82
5.01
5.55
4.69
4.15
4.93
4.13
4.90
4.44

3.61

10.94
9.99

10.84 CBP
10.25

9.11

7.48

7.59



Event
Position

Event
Position

Gst

N -

a b wnN ek N

N -

1

A WNPE

Shot Putt

Number Name

204 Graeme Ferguson

237 lan Smith
229 Keith Garrow
235 Rene Rogers

269 Eddie McKenzie

302 Bill Skimmer
298 William Muir

316 David Abernethy
332 Stephen Thomas
324 Jim Hogg

318 John Birkett

334 Anthony Weir

358 Trevor Straker
347 Bob Douglas

375 James MacBeth

376 John Scott
377 James Sloan

385 Robin Sykes
382 John Freebairn

387 Anthony McManus

Triple Jump

Number Name

245 Fiona Davidson
338 Lucy Moore Fox
290 Julian Gittens
280 Donald Bradley
306 STEVE WALLACE
302 Bill Skimmer

352 William Lonsdale

93 lan Paget

Masters - M
Club

Age

Scottish Prison Service AAC M35

Whitemoss AAC
East Kilbride A.C.
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

SKRA

Aberdeen AC
East Kilbride A.C.

Northern Vets
Nothern Vets
Unattached

Annan & District AC
Lasswade AAC

North Shields Polytechnic
Harmeny AC

Unattached

Shettleston Harriers
Annan & District AC

Bellahouston Harriers
Cumbernauld AC

Kilbarchan AAC
Masters - M/W
Club

Aberdeen AAC
DSD

Leeds City
Unattached
Pitreavie AAC
Aberdeen AC
Aberdeen AAC

Shettleston

M40
M40
M40

M45

M50
M50

M55
M55
M55
M55
M55

M60
M60

M65

M70
M70

M75
M75

M80
Age

W40
W55
M50
M50
M50
M50
M60

M40

Result
12.07

11.62
11.55
10.73
11.26

8.34
7.37

13.10
12.38
11.82
8.77
8.54

11.13
9.18

7.57

11.70
10.86

8.77
6.01

5.29
Result
9.72
7.60
12.64
11.22
9.48
9.36
8.84

11.40



Event F15 High Jump
Position Number Name

1 266 Giancarlo Marotta
1 269 Eddie McKenzie
1 280 Donald Bradley
1 317 Harald Bartl
1 352 William Lonsdale
1 213 Maria Melita Chacon Davila
2 220 Claire Thompson
1 335 Mary Barrett
Event F13 Pole Vault
Position Number Name
1 266 Giancarlo Marotta
2 269 Eddie McKenzie
1 317 Harald Bartl
Gst 459 Andrew McFarlane

Masters - M/W
Club

SKRA

Unattached
Kilmarnock H&AC
Aberdeen AAC

Shettleston Harriers
VP-Glasgow AC

Loughrea AC
Mast MW

Club

SKRA
Kilmarnock H&AC

Inverness

Age
0 M45
M45
M50
M55
M60

W35
W35

W55

Age
0 M45
M45
M55

uis5

Result
1.35
1.35
1.55
1.55
1.30

1.50
1.35

1.20

Result
2.70
2.60
2.50

3.40



